
Livewell Dorset Wednesday 15th October  2025 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 5:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 18th October 2025 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Remembrance (see poster overleaf) Sat 18th Oct to Tue 11th Nov 25 Various Various 

Blandford Literary Festival Friday 14th—Sun 16th Nov 2025 Various Various 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 15th November 2025 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Wellbeing Walk-In Tuesday 25th November 2025 Corn Exchange 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Town Hall & Corn Exchange Opening 

Details overleaf 
Sunday 30th November 2025 Corn Exchange Complex 12:00pm to 5:00pm 

Civic Carol Service Wednesday 3rd December 2025 Blandford Parish Chuch 6:00pm 

Hays Travel Charity Quiz Thursday 4th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Blandford Yuletide Festival Friday 5th December 2025 Various 5:00pm 

Blandford & Mortain Twinning AGM Thursday 11th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Wessex Acoustic—Gerry Colvin Band Friday 12th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Silent Disco (11-18 years old) Saturday 13th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 10:00pm 

Christmas Cheer Coffee Morning Friday 19th December 2025 Corn Exchange 10:00am to 12:00pm 

Christmas Concert with the Stour Valley 
Band (See overleaf) 

Friday 19th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 20th December 2025 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

FREE Festive Entertainment with        
Mr Merlin & Okey Dokey the Dragon 

(Free tickets online from ticketsource) 

Monday 22nd December 2025 Corn Exchange 
10:30am to 11:15am  

or 11.45am to 12:30pm 

Johnny Cash Roadshow—See overleaf Friday 10th January 2026 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

BBC Radio 4’s Any Questions? 

Free ticket must be booked and be 
prompt with your arrival. 

Friday 23rd January 2026 Corn Exchange Doors Open 18:30pm and close 7:15pm 

    

Details on how to get tickets can be 
found on our Website or Facebook page 
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